Date: 10/23/08

Web Announcement 223

Attention Provider Type 61: Treatment Home Service Eliminated,;
Enroll as PT 14 or PT 82

As of Nov. 1, 2008, Nevada Medicaid will no longer reimburse for Healthcare Common
Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code H0019, which is billed by treatment home
service providers for “Behavioral health; long-term residential (non-medical, non-acute
care in a residential treatment program where stay is typically longer than 30 days),
without room and board, per diem.”

Treatment home service providers are currently enrolled as provider type (PT) 61
(Behavioral Health Treatment Home). While most PT 61s are also enrolled as PT 14s
(Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment/Community Network) or PT 82s (Behavioral
Health Rehabilitative Treatment), some are not. In order for providers to be qualified to
provide Basic Skills Training, they must be enrolled as either PT 14 or PT 82.

For questions regarding enrollment or re-enrollment, call (877) 638-3472. For questions
regarding PT 14 or PT 82 qualifications, call Annette Piccirilli at (775) 784-3912.

First Health

Services Corporations.
A Coventry Health Care Company



